

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-11	105 <b>Vers</b> i	<b>on:</b> 1	Name:	Grant Award - Walter and Elise Haa School Linked Learning Office	s Fund - High
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/14/2	2020		In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/10/2	2020		Final action:	6/10/2020	
Enactment date:	6/10/2	2020		Enactment #:	20-0910	
Title:	Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Grant Award from the Walter and Elise Haas Fund, San Francisco, CA, in the amount of \$100,000.00, a project support grant to District to train and coach 100 career pathway teachers in trauma-informed care to provide integrated mental health supports to Oakland youth due to the impact of COVID-19, the the High School Linked Learning Office, for the period of May 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 20-1105 Grant Agreement - Walter and Elise Haas Fund - High School Linked Learning Office					
Contact:	Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
	1					

Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Grant Award from the Walter and Elise Haas Fund, San Francisco, CA, in the amount of \$100,000.00, a project support grant to District to train and coach 100 career pathway teachers in trauma-informed care to provide integrated mental health supports to Oakland youth due to the impact of COVID-19, the the High School Linked Learning Office, for the period of May 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.